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Title of Tax December December % FYTD FYTD % FYTD Refunds FYTD Refunds % FYTD Net FYTD Net %
2025 2024 Change 2025-26 2024-25 Change 2025-26 2024-25 Change 2025-26 2024-25 Change

Bulk Storage Withdrawal Fee . . . . . . . . . . 3,112,068.88 3,063,023.46 1.60 9,835,029.30 9,794,459.50 0.41 407,158.12 307,153.54 32.56 9,427,871.18 9,487,305.96 (0.63)

Cannibis Privilege . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 0.00 1,677.60 161.09 0.00 0.00 1,677.60 161.09

Business Privilege Tax  . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . 5,180,110.16 7,323,570.68 (29.27) 19,379,678.83 13,899,305.01 39.43 11,611,495.10 14,143,600.69 (17.90) 7,768,183.73 (244,295.68)

CMRS Wireless 911 Service Charge . . 2,266,663.94 2,302,781.37 (1.57) 6,909,544.04 7,043,000.42 (1.89) 0.00 0.00 6,909,544.04 7,043,000.42 (1.89)

Coal Severance ($.135/Ton)  . . . . . . . . . . 214,053.98 177,087.05 20.88 408,693.94 316,925.09 28.96 0.00 0.00 408,693.94 316,925.09 28.96

Coal Severance ($.20/Ton) . . . . . . . . . . . 317,116.98 258,688.89 22.59 605,398.42 465,856.37 29.95 0.00 0.00 605,398.42 465,856.37 29.95

Contractors' Gross Receipts  . . . . . . . . . . 6,756,662.42 3,948,894.30 71.10 14,844,729.63 10,996,950.47 34.99 0.00 161,645.01 (100.00) 14,844,729.63 10,835,305.46 37.00

Deeds and Assignments  . . . . . . . . . . . . 70,864.68 271,425.75 (73.89) 425,686.99 597,119.02 (28.71) 5,100.95 4,585.56 11.24 420,586.04 592,533.46 (29.02)

Dry Cleaning Registration Fee. . . . . . . . . . 6,370.49 6,857.76 (7.11) 31,264.39 34,165.22 (8.49) 0.00 0.00 31,264.39 34,165.22 (8.49)

Electronic Nicotine…................................ 2,000.00 4,000.00 (50.00) 14,000.00 8,000.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 8,000.00 75.00

Financial Institutions Excise  . . . . . . . . . . 22,010,664.25 23,084,582.31 (4.65) 24,579,112.00 25,193,452.80 (2.44) 1,894,627.72 2,217,366.27 (14.56) 22,684,484.28 22,976,086.53 (1.27)

Forest Products Severance  . . . . . . . . . . . 4,621.06 58,623.93 (92.12) 1,538,361.68 1,519,490.69 1.24 149,081.88 373.35 1,389,279.80 1,519,117.34 (8.55)

Freight Line R.R. Equipment  . . . . . . . . . . 587,265.04 25,726.48 4,382,378.75 4,434,542.02 (1.18) 0.00 504.30 (100.00) 4,382,378.75 4,434,037.72 (1.17)

Gasoline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 59,076,172.55 58,846,821.31 0.39 189,449,711.38 181,509,303.82 4.37 3,323,540.88 4,483,463.44 (25.87) 186,126,170.50 177,025,840.38 5.14

Gasoline (Aviation & Jet Fuel) . . . . . . . . . 211,381.71 201,231.75 5.04 682,779.57 643,675.89 6.08 10,938.07 15,480.18 (29.34) 671,841.50 628,195.71 6.95

Hazardous Waste   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 82,824.96 97,942.59 (15.44) 199,008.83 190,988.08 4.20 0.00 0.00 199,008.83 190,988.08 4.20

Hospital Assessment Fee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,856,676.46 1,171,909.90 73,726,594.25 77,218,210.46 (4.52) 0.00 0.00 73,726,594.25 77,218,210.46 (4.52)

Hydro-Electric KWH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 0.00 1,017,075.17 1,151,394.40 (11.67) 0.00 0.00 1,017,075.17 1,151,394.40 (11.67)

IFTA License Tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,838,805.79 1,964,026.10 (6.38) 2,958,499.24 2,844,204.22 4.02 0.00 0.00 2,958,499.24 2,844,204.22 4.02

Income Tax-Corporate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 193,210,384.47 267,579,805.06 (27.79) 278,160,222.75 389,419,225.78 (28.57) 121,890,861.08 90,238,453.59 35.08 156,269,361.67 299,180,772.19 (47.77)

Income Tax-Individual  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 633,140,915.63 621,086,233.42 1.94 1,751,583,355.67 1,573,583,285.19 11.31 232,438,590.39 161,513,887.13 43.91 1,519,144,765.28 1,412,069,398.06 7.58

IRP Registration Fees   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4,678,568.00 4,906,304.83 (4.64) 13,922,289.15 15,630,995.56 (10.93) 46,241.70 0.00 100.00 13,876,047.45 15,630,995.56 (11.23)

Lodgings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . 7,548,282.27 7,229,489.92 4.41 27,574,358.68 26,825,411.79 2.79 16,991.61 7,445.20 27,557,367.07 26,817,966.59 2.76

Materials Harmful to Minors. . . . . . . . . . 1,692,606.19 0.00 100.00 1,973,209.62 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 1,973,209.62 0.00 100.00

Medicaid Nursing Facility  . . . . . . . . . . . . 9,702,502.53 9,833,885.91 (1.34) 29,044,934.46 28,951,745.11 0.32 0.00 0.00 29,044,934.46 28,951,745.11 0.32

Medicaid Pharm. Services . . . . . . . . . . . . 728,930.04 752,196.95 (3.09) 2,356,519.26 2,354,155.15 0.10 2,233.39 121.94 2,354,285.87 2,354,033.21 0.01

Miscellaneous Tags  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 74,094.37 75,069.00 (1.30) 358,394.18 351,793.28 1.88 0.00 0.00 358,394.18 351,793.28 1.88

Miscellaneous Taxes*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24,371.67 28,099.50 (13.27) 388,077.25 394,875.78 (1.72) 0.00 0.00 388,077.25 394,875.78 (1.72)

Mobile Telecom Tax  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2,026,211.21 1,808,320.25 12.05 5,956,953.04 5,491,321.24 8.48 3.42 0.00 100.00 5,956,949.62 5,491,321.24 8.48

Motor Fuels (Compressed/Liquified Gas) 40,039.74 45,391.06 (11.79) 127,424.66 135,887.89 (6.23) 0.00 0.00 127,424.66 135,887.89 (6.23)

Motor Fuels (Diesel) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22,483,289.27 21,977,678.87 2.30 73,747,368.22 69,302,873.52 6.41 2,448,653.68 4,007,252.39 (38.89) 71,298,714.54 65,295,621.13 9.19

Motor Vehicle Title Fees . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,857,354.21 1,749,427.42 6.17 5,567,331.14 5,386,879.96 3.35 0.00 0.00 5,567,331.14 5,386,879.96 3.35

Motor  Veh Salv Inspec Fees  . . . . . . . . . 101,471.07 107,777.16 (5.85) 331,361.12 353,441.71 (6.25) 0.00 0.00 331,361.12 353,441.71 (6.25)

Oil & Gas Privilege (8%)   . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,504,014.40 1,541,287.81 (2.42) 4,491,071.23 4,334,076.58 3.62 211,004.95 163.81 4,280,066.28 4,333,912.77 (1.24)

Oil & Gas Production (2%)  . . . . . . . . . . . . 684,879.60 604,286.26 13.34 1,877,284.45 1,694,682.95 10.77 52,625.52 0.00 100.00 1,824,658.93 1,694,682.95 7.67

Oil Lubricating  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 127,673.15 111,191.76 14.82 412,538.93 410,822.88 0.42 879.19 14,378.85 (93.89) 411,659.74 396,444.03 3.84

Oil Wholesale License  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,571.53 2,712.33 31.68 9,152,879.63 8,955,535.83 2.20 21,532.76 54,054.52 (60.16) 9,131,346.87 8,901,481.31 2.58

Pari-Mutuel Pool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,026,176.73 809,702.44 6,136,266.22 2,441,620.31 0.00 50.00 (100.00) 6,136,266.22 2,441,570.31

Petroleum Commodities Inspection Fee . 4,676,184.42 4,767,003.31 (1.91) 15,041,184.95 14,944,003.56 0.65 11,253.03 35,682.53 (68.46) 15,029,931.92 14,908,321.03 0.82

Property Tax**. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 126,586,552.63 140,378,380.19 (9.82) 241,428,359.77 249,086,212.50 (3.07) 0.00 0.00 241,428,359.77 249,086,212.50 (3.07)

Rental or Leasing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8,792,594.83 8,631,102.45 1.87 29,076,952.01 27,011,637.79 7.65 2,972.20 140,558.63 (97.89) 29,073,979.81 26,871,079.16 8.20

Sales  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .258,570,016.32 267,053,546.07 (3.18) 772,356,549.74 786,842,617.54 (1.84) 1,803,286.77 1,548,154.76 16.48 770,553,262.97 785,294,462.78 (1.88)

Scrap Tire Environmental Fee. . . . . . . . . . 368,977.03 417,491.83 (11.62) 1,192,269.33 1,286,919.12 (7.35) 0.00 0.00 1,192,269.33 1,286,919.12 (7.35)

Simplified Sellers Use Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . 98,336,907.91 86,730,560.48 13.38 262,424,474.24 233,531,984.89 12.37 120,567.70 179,835.93 (32.96) 262,303,906.54 233,352,148.96 12.41

Solid Waste Disposal Fee. . . . . . . . . . . . 7,449.25 32,952.77 (77.39) 2,510,665.83 2,536,123.20 (1.00) 0.00 76,419.08 (100.00) 2,510,665.83 2,459,704.12 2.07

Store Licenses . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34,122.22 445,289.25 (92.34) 441,605.76 464,420.79 (4.91) 0.00 0.00 441,605.76 464,420.79 (4.91)

Tobacco Cigarette Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8,507,759.84 9,472,420.68 (10.18) 27,712,288.75 29,850,766.17 (7.16) 150,391.83 154,941.88 (2.94) 27,561,896.92 29,695,824.29 (7.19)

Tobacco OTP Tax. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 871,911.64 895,107.36 (2.59) 2,721,454.55 2,776,088.32 (1.97) 0.00 629.39 (100.00) 2,721,454.55 2,775,458.93 (1.95)

TVA Electric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16,068,402.92 7,466,901.54 33,392,549.01 24,366,619.09 37.04 0.00 0.00 33,392,549.01 24,366,619.09 37.04

Use  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56,701,691.64 56,882,256.16 (0.32) 171,485,712.18 174,347,457.53 (1.64) 7,789,531.38 1,916,734.77 163,696,180.80 172,430,722.76 (5.07)

Unabated Sales Tax  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Gross Receipts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42,761,739.73 40,512,434.74 5.55 115,605,433.45 108,528,493.72 6.52 8,716,693.93 7,065,212.67 23.37 106,888,739.52 101,463,281.05 5.35
Utility License (2.2%)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38,359.17 47,930.54 (19.97) 48,795,887.74 39,171,240.54 24.57 0.00 0.00 48,795,887.74 39,171,240.54 24.57

TOTAL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,610,572,328.98 1,666,789,430.95 (3.37) 4,288,336,450.98 4,168,624,419.84 2.87 393,126,257.25 288,288,149.41 36.37 3,895,210,193.73 3,880,336,270.43 0.38

 *Miscellaneous Taxes Collected includes: Auto Dismantler Lic, Auto Reconditioner & Rebuilder Lic, Illegal Drugs, and Motor Carrier Mileage. 

**Property Tax as reported to the Comptroller; refunds made by local jurisdictions are not reported.


